Pursuant to approval of the members, the issued capital was 1,58,92,405 equi ly shares of 

face value of' 10/- each as on the record date, i.e. November 14, 2022 (end of the day), are 

sub-divided into 15,89,24,050 equity shares of face value of~ 1/- each. The Authorised Share 

Capital of the Company is' 31,50,00,000 (Rupees Thirty One Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided 

into 31,50,00,000 equity shares of face value of' 1/- each. Further, earning per share (EPS) 

tor all the reporting periods has been computed/ restated based on number of equity shares 

post sub-division. 

Place: Ahmedabad 

Date: January 30, 2023 

On Behalf of Roard of Directors